POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Board of Commissioners Meeting
15 July 2009 — 11:00am

City Hall
911 North 7% Avenue

11:00am Council Chambers

Call to order - Chairman Brown

Acknowledge guests of the Board

Disclosure of conflicts of interest

Agenda — add or delete action or discussion items

Action and Discussion Items

Minutes of June 17, 2009 — Motion to approve and/or amend
Financial Report: June Income and Expenses
Central Corridor

Triangle Project Update

Triangle Payment Request #15 final

North Portneuf
Engineering Design for Hoku Overpass

NOP District
General Fund Payoff Note

Development/Project Discussion — Executive Session Required
Items from staff
Items from commission members

Adjourn




Executive Session

Matters exist for discussion in an executive session as per I.C. 67-2345 (1) (e)

Motion: “I move that we enter into an executive session as per Idaho Code
67- 2345 (1) (e) to consider preliminary negotiations involving matters of trade or
commerce in which the PDA may be in competition with other jurisdictions.”




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF CASH AS OF JUNE 30, 2009

Cash in Checking
Cash in Savings (Wells Fargo Money Market Account)
Cash in held by third parties (Wells Fargo Corporate Trust)

Total cash

Cash restricted by bond convenants

Total cash available

$342,096.58
132,874.15
3,415,148.43

3,890,119.16

-2,857,555.03

$1,032,564.13

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVILENTS

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 30, 2009

Receipts for the month

CC
NY
NO
CcC
GF

Property taxes received - Central Corridor

Property taxes received - North Yellowstone

Property taxes received - Naval Ordinance

Repay short-term loan to the Central Corridor

Interest earnings on savings - Wells Fargo Managed Cash

Interest earning on Trust Accounts - Wells Fargo Trusts
Total receipts

Total expenditures for the month

# 3049

#3050

# 3051

N/A
N/A

CC/NY  Wells Fargo Corporate Trust - $65,639.17
April and Mays property tax receipts, Central Corridor
and North Yellowstone:
GF Jimmy John's
June Juncheon costs
CCINY  Wells Fargo Corporate Trust - $45,007.52
Junes property tax receipts, Central Corridor
and North Yellowstone.
GF . General Fund loan repayment to Central Corridor
GF Bank service charge - March
"~ Total expenditures
Net change in cash

Cash balances as of June 30, 2009
Cash balances as of May 31, 2009

Net change in cash

CC = Central Corridor, NY = North Yellowstone, GF = General Fund, NO=Naval Ordinance

Page 1

$33,413.70
11,593.82
68,520.60
401,393.30
0.00

27.62

514,958.04

101.66

401,393.30
27.54

401,522.50

$113,435.54

$3,890,119.16
$3,776,683.62

$113,435.54




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CASH ANALYSIS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30, 2009

Total Cash:

General Fund
Cash in checking
Money Market Account
Total General Fund Cash
Central Corridor District
Cash in checking
Bond Trust Fund (Wells Fargo)
Revenue Allocation Trust Fund (Wells)
Total Central Corridor District Cash
North Yellowstone District
Cash in checking
Bond Trust Fund (Wells Fargo)
Revenue Allocation Trust Fund (Wells)
Total Yellowstone District Cash
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
Naval Ordinance Plant - Cash in checking
Total cash

Cash Restricted By Bond Covenants:

Central Corridor Cash
Next bond payment
North Yellowstone Cash
Next bond payment
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
Total restricted cash
Total unrestricted cash

Cash Avaiiable

. General Fund
Central Corridor District
North Yellowstone District
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
Naval Ordinance Plant District
Total available cash

Balance Balance Change
31-May-09 30-Jun-09 in
Balance
$456,705.90 $55,183.40 -$401,522.50
132,874.15 132,874.15 $0.00
589,580.05 188,057.55 -3401,522.50
-175,563.00 210,625.99 $386,188.99
2.67 2.67 $0.00
1,315,837.84 1,364,466.72 $48,628.88
1,140,277 .51 1,575,095.38 $434,817.87
50,434.86 0.00 -$50,434.86
0.31 0.31 $0.00
656,701.94 718,736.20 $62,034.26
707,137.11 718,736.51 $11,599.40
650,014.72 650,020.09 $5.37
681,916.64 681,922.44 $5.80
7,757.59 76,287.19 68,529.60
$3,776,683.62  $3,890,119.16 $113,435.54
950,725.00 950,725.00 0.00
574,887.50 574,887.50 0.00
650,014.72 650,020.09 5.37
681,916.64 681,922.44 5.80
2,857,543.86 2,857,555.03 11.17
919,139.76 1,032,564.13 113,424.37
589,580.05 188,057.55 -$401,522.50
189,552.51 624,370.38 434,817.87
132,249.61 143,849.01 11,599.40
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
7,757.59 76,287.19 68,529.60
919,139.76 1,032,564.13 113,424.37

Page 2




Cash movement analysis:
For the month of June, Pocatello Development Authority received cash of $56,390.26 and paid out cash

payments of $161.26 so that there was an increase in cash of $56,229.00,

General Fund revenue received $.00 in interest earnings on the Money Market Account. Expenses
were Bank service charges of $27.54, short-term loan repayment to the Consolidated Corridor District
of $401,393.30, and [uncheon costs of $101.66. The General Fund cash decreased $401,522.50 in June.

The Central Corridor District received interest revenues on trust funds of $16.24, a loan repayment from
the General Fund of $401,393.30, and property taxes of $33,413.70. The Corridor had no expenses in
June. The Corridor's cash increased by $434,823.24 in June.

The North Yellowstone District received interest revenues on trust funds of $11.38 and property taxes
0f $11,593.82. it had no expenses in June, The district's cash increased by $11,605.20.

The Naval Ordinance Plant Distict received property taxes of $68,529.60 It had no expenses in June.

Internal Debt:
The North Yellowstone Bistrict has borrowed $615,514.38 from the General Fund in order to pay its

commitments with the Rail Crossing. In March $298,828,31 was paid back leaving a balance of
$316,686.07.

The Naval Ordinance District has borrowed $75,000.00 from the General Fund in order to pay its
commitments with a manufacturer, Wisper Creek.

The General Fund had borrowed $401,393.30 during the year from the Consolidated Corridor in order
to pay its obligations on the Triangle Project. This short-term loan was repaid in June.

Budget Review:

After six months of operations a review of budget to actual revenues and expenses reveals the

following:
Interest earning in all funds will probably end up at 15% of projected earnings.

Page 3




YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance:
INCOME:

TetriDyn Solutions Repayment™
Garfield Property

Central Corridar Admin fee
Central Corridor Lozn

North Yellowstone Loans

Naval Ordinancs lozn

Interest income

Total Projected Income:

EXPENSE:

lsoRay: Committed $75,000 1 BUPSETER T g0

Triangle Project Committed $300,000 SVPSETED 2512342
Pormeuf Valiey investment Partners: Committed $40,000°
Unnamed project #2 (amend budget 300,000.00} 14
Loan to Naval Qrdinance Flant District 13

Legistative Action

North Yellowstone Loan

Management salaries

Luncheon costs

Office expensas

Legai advertising

Banking expenses

Audit

Arbilrage Rebate Studies

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Budget 2008

$370,297.35

330,000.00

6,000.00
336,000,00

75,000.00
289,128.70

300,000.00

1,320.00
200.00
50.00
360.00
3,500,00
4,600.00
674,158,70

$32,138.65
$705,943.52
$31,784.82

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
GENERAL FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2008 THROUGH 2013
YTD 2009 Remaining 2009
As of May
$364,666.59 $188,057.55
288,828.31 31,171.69
77964 5,220,368
299,607.95 36,392.05
75,000.00
475,121,72 0.00
0.00
300,000.00
968.18 351.82
200.00
50.00
127.09 23291
3,500.00
4,600.00
476,216.99 383,934.73
$188,057.55 -$159,485.13
Page 4

Budget
2010

$32,138.65

285,514.38
75,000.60
7,000.00
367,514.38

250,000.00

16,625.00
1,320.00
200.00
50.00
360.00
3,500.00
4,600.00
276,655.00

$122,998.03

Budget
2011

$122,998.03

8,000.00
8,000.00

250,000.00

16,625.00
1,320.00
200.00
50.00
360.00
3,500.00
4,600.00
276,655.00

-$145,656.97

Budget
2012

-$145,656.97

1,091,360.27

9,000.00
1,100,360.27

500,000.00

401,393.30
16,625.00
1,320.00
200.00
50.00
3860.00
3,500.00
4,600.00
928,048,30

$26,655.00

Budget
2013

$26,655.00

0.00
0.co

16,625.00
1,320.00
200.00
50,00
350.00
3,500,00

* 4,600.00
26,655.00

$0.00



YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance™;

INCOME:

Projected Estimated Tax Revenues®®

Taxes Received from Previous Years & yearly interest”
South Cliffs Repayment2

AMI Repayment (Building O\llﬂ'lers):12

Positron Repayment "2 ¢442.000.0%)

Interest eaming on trust accounts

Total Projected Income:

EXPENSE:

Current Year Debt Service:

Cheyenne Crassing: Committed $3 milion total™®% 18
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:Committed $643,000™ ¢35 i
Clark Street Overpass: Commifted $258,880.93
Admin Transfer to Unrestricted Account™
' General Fund - loan for Triangle development
City of Pocatello, triangle land riembursemen
Arbitrage .
Trustee fees

Unapproved Projects

Farmer's Project #1 org. 500,000.00

Unnamed Project #3 ($500,000.00 new Jan 2009):19
South 5th Project org 100,000.00

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE
Debt service restriction (reserve $650,000.00)
Availabie cash

** TIF District slated to close In 2012

POCATELLO DEVELOPMEN

ORITY

CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

Butget 2009
$3,029,561.15

1,445,541.56

70,000.00
1,515,541.56

931,430.00
337,800.00
356,500.00

2,250.00

200,000.00
500,000.00
000
1,625,730.00

$2,919,372.71

2009 THROUGH 2012

YTD 2009
As of May
$3,029,561.15|

452,681.92

8,236.81

4860,918.73

886,067.50
20,396.91
356,500.00

2,400.00

1,265,364.41

$2,225115.47

Page 5

Remaining 2009

$2,225,115.47

992,859.64
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
61,763.19
1,054,622.83

45,362.50
317,403.09
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,250.00

200,000.00
500,000.00
a.00
1,065,01559

$2,214,722.71
$1,573,795.00
$635,927.71

Budget
2010

$2,919,372.71
1,435,937.16
196,857.85

80,000.00
1,712,805.01

928,795.00
2,117,700.22

2,250.00

3,048,74522

$1,563,432.50
$1,583,432.50
$0.00

Budget
2014

$1,583,432,50

1,445,541.56

$0,000.00
1,535,541.56

933,432.50
1,347,130.36

2,250.00

500,000.00
2,782,812.86
$336,161.20

0.00
$336,161.20

Budget
2012

$336,161.20

1,200,000.00

20,000.00
1,220,000.00

258,800,353
1,091,360.27

206,000.00

1,556,161.20

$0.00
0.00
$0.00

3,802,630.58




ESTIMATED $600K LESS DUE TO AM{ AJUSTMENT. AMOUNT 1S DEDUCTED FROM THIS BOX. Actual amount is $433,786.14, bt left as $600k for a safequard toak from Mayor's CC §

1. City advance payback of $325600 was not needed because of Interest earned in account. Remaved from both income and expense jines.

City water portion of OTP was removed from spreadsheet. Not included in out portion

. Bank adjustment added to spreadsheet o align Actual 2007 starting balance. Verifying amounts

. Old Town Relnvestment Phase 3 is money left from Phase 2 commitment. The board needs to decide what they are gaing to do with this.

Reserve Debt Service must roll each year to keep the required amount in our account Wil receive as income at closing in 2010 estmated recaivable 2011.

Reserve Fund Income will rall ta pay off bonds at elosing. If bonds are pald off, will become available to PDA. Need to check with Dean regarding the use of those funds.

. Will add taxes received from previous years and yearly interest at the end of each year

. Change in tax s gt in Ballard B 100% land, 50% building, and no equipment

9. Includes afl Central Corridor Tax Districts—Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Comvidor

10. Whitman needs to retum to board for approvad of funds. Committed an additional $100,000 on $/15/07 making total commitment 613,000. $100k available 4th quarter of 2009 or sooner depending on cash flow due back to
PDA in 2024. $100k was taken from the Mayor's Cheyenne money.

11. Estimated admin can go up to $2,347,921.65. Board needs to deckie on an amount. Funds go to unrestricted account and can be used for any efigible project in the City boundaries
12, Amount may change with board approval. If change happens, it will affect admin amount, looks as if the loan may not be repaid,

13. Total PVIP commitment was $85,000. $40,000 from Board Disc. And $45,000 from Central Coridor

14. Reserve debt sefvice income and reserve fund will pay final years debt service. Remaineder 'n RAF becomes income in 2011.

15. Total amout approved for Triangle Project: $932,801.57. $300,000 from baard disc. And $632,801.57

16. $2 million committed Cheyenne Crossing project on August 15, 2007, $100k was given to the Whitman project on 9/19/07 making total avallabie to the crossing $1.9 mililon. Committed $750000 to Petersen contract and
$317,907,18 was deducted for AMI witholding

17. Board committed they may pay up to $206,610 to the land acquisifion fund

18. At February meeting Mayor Chase Indicated he would not need all CC doliars in 2008. Split up between three years

Arbitrage bills will be absorbed in interest and past vear taxes per Gynii. Should be every 5 years

19. Board approved $1,000,000.00 to unnamed company #3. $500,000.00 [ate 2009 and $500,000.00 jn 2011.

BNp AR e

Project Approval Dates Triangle Progress -932,801.57
AMI . 2002 Pay request #1 31,876.48
Cheyenne Crossing $1million Pay request #2 44,676.88
Cheyenne Crossing $2million 8/15/2007 Pay requast #3 20,669.19
Clark St Overpass 11/17/2004 Pay request #4 37,133.69
Engineering Expenses (JUB) 12/20/2006 Pay request #5 33,170.85
Federal Express 11/47/2004 Pay request #6 80,369.92
Old Town Building 9/25/2006 Pay request #7 41,231.69
0ld Town Relnvestment 3/19/2003 Pay request #3 132,044.51
Portneuf Valley Investment Partners 3/21/2007 Minute breakdown in white binder Pay request #5 242,797.45
Positron 10/8/2002 Pay request #10 106,180.34
South Cliffs 6/11/02 & 10/22/02 Pay request #11 52,415.51
Triangle 8/16/2006 Pay request #12 41,457.57
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel- 4/11/2006 & 9/19/07 - Pay request #13 3,764.76
Land Acquisttion Fund 11/14/2007 Pay request #14 28,506.09

-36,506.64

Page 6
~ r—— ' ~

0.00



POCATELLO DEVELOPMENRT AUTHORITY
NCRTH YELLOWSTONE FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2069 THROUGH 2028
) Budget Budget Budget Budget
YEARS ENDED Budget 2009 YTD 2009 Remaining 2009 2010 2011 2012 2012 - 2028
: As of May
Previous Year Balance: $1,276,749.50 $1,343,991.40 $1,400,658.95 $1,358,290.72 $1,380,446.37 $1,591,044.40 $1,591,044.40
INCOME=:
Froperty taxes (crg $761,120.03) 902,884,32 585,737.81 317,146.51 964,120.03 964,123.03 5964,123,03 15425,968.48
Interest an trust accounts 28,000.00 1.680.55 23,319.45 25,00C.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 375,000.00
Loan from General Fund
Total Projected Income: 927,884.32 587,418,356 340,465.96 $89,120,03 989,123.03 989,123.03 15,800,968.48
EXPENSE:
Curmrent Year Debt Senvice: 578,325.00 226.,562.50 351,662.50 681,450.00 678,525.00 680,050.00 10,874,850.00
Rall Crossing 0.00
Peg Development Land Acquisition 0.00
Legal Advertising . 0.00
Arbitrage fees 2,760.00
Trustee fees 2,500.00 0.00 .00
Loan payment to POA General Fund {orig 100,000} 320,000.00 298,828.31 31,171.69 28551438 615,514.38
Costco emplayment payment ($854,105.00) 1 0.00 100,000.00 300,000.00 454,105.00 854,105.00
Total Projected Expense; 908,325.00 "530,750.81 382,834.19 966,964.38 778,525.00 980,050.00 11,328,955.00
CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE $1,296,308.92 $1,400,658.95 $1,358,290.72 $1,380446.37 $1,591,044.40 $1,600,117.43 $6,062,057.88
Bond reserve trust fund 681,916.64 . 681,900.00 681,900.00 681,900,00 $81,900,00 Q.00
Current debt payment allocation fund reserve 574.887.50 £82,545.00 676,600.00 677.440.00 677,440.00 0.00
Amount avallable 143,854.81 93.845.72 21,946.37 231,704.40 240.777.43 €,063,057.88

Note: $691,458.36 in bonded debt resesves are Induded In cash balance
1= Per letter from David Messner, Costeo Agent, the $1 mil employment grant was reduced by a construction advance to PEG development of $145,895.00, Dated 12/31/2007

Page7




YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance:
INCOME:

Property taxes

Interest on tust accounts
Loan from General Fund

Total Projected Income:

EXPENSE:

Debt service

Hoku:

Infrastructure reimbursement
Employment reimbursement
Other payments:

City infrastructure

PDA admin

Taxing Entity operational casts
Total Piojected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE
Assessed valuation 2009 $6,639,105.00

Base valuation $3,458,800.00
Increase 2008 $3,180,305.00

POCATELLO DEVE! OPMENT AUTHORITY

NORTH PORTNEUF DISTRICT CASH FLOW PROJEGTIONS - Tentative

Budget 2009

0.00

0.00

$0.00

2008 THROUGH 2031

YTD 2009 Remaining 2009

As of May

0.00

$0.00

Page 8

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.c0
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

-

Budget
2010

0.00

g.00

$0.00

Budget
2011

- $0.00

1,492,442.00

1,492,442.00

1,492,442.00

1,492,442.00

$0.00

Budget
2012

$0.00

2,895,337.00

2,895,337.00

2,895,337.00

2,895,337.00

$0.00

Budget
2013 - 2028

$0.00

42,150,872.60

42,150, 872.00

6,612,221.00

15,000,000.00
9,269,326.00

2,000,000.00
741,546.,00
8,527,779.00
42,150,872.00

$0.00



YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance:
INCOME: .
Properly taxes

Interest on trust accounts
Loan from General Fund

Total Projected Income:

EXPENSE:

Leg Homes ($225,000.)
Owner Contract

Repay lcan to General Fund

Total Projected Expense;

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

NAVAL ORDINANCE PLANT FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

Budget 2009
$5,261.30

6,000.00

6,000.00

0.00

$11,261.30

2009 THROUGH 2028
YTD 2009 Remaining 2009
As of May

$5,261.30 $76,287.19
71,025.89 -65,025.89
0.00
0.00
71,025.89 -65,025.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 .00
$76,287.13 $11,261.30

Budget

2010
$7€,287.19

80,000.00
80,000.00
75,000.00

75,000.00

$81,287.19

Budget
2011

$81,287.18

80,000.00

80,000.00

75,000.00

75,000.00

$86,287.19

Budget
2012

$86,287.19

80,000.00

80,000.00

75,000.00

75,000.00

$91.287.13

Budget
2013 -2028

$91,287.19

1,200,000.00

1,200,000.00

75,000.00

750,000.00

825,000.00

$466,287.19

Assessed valuation 2009 $6,629,105.00
Base valuation $3,458,800.00
Increase 2008 $3,180,305.00

Page 9




ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
911 N. 7th

P.O.Box 4169
‘ ! O Pocatello, Idaho 83205-4169

D T ———————reaad]
a7 cipaL corporaTioN of ibaro  (208) 234-6225  FAX (208) 234-6151

July 9, 2009

Pocatello Development Authority
City of Pocatello

911 North 7® Avenue

Pocatello, ID 83201

RE: The Triangle Application for Payment No. 15

PDA Members:

Triangle pay application number 15 is complete. Myers and Anderson have certified a final payment of
$43,274.11. Finance indicates that there is $36, 506.64 left on Triangle’s agreement with PDA.
Therefore I recommend a final payment of $36,506.64. This amount includes the last of the retainage
held to complete all punch list items. To my knowledge, the construction work described in this
Application has been completed to City Standards.

Sincerely,

Jesse Schuerman
Project Engineer
City of Pocatello

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Myers m Anderson

Architecture
®  Interior Design
= landscape Architecture

July 8, 2009

Robert Chambers

City of Pocatello

Pocatelio Development Authority
911 North 7" Avenue

Pocatello, idaho 83201

Re: The Triangle / PDA
Application for Payment No. 15 FINAL
Triangle, Inc.

Dear Mr. Chambers:

Myers Anderson Architects certifies to the Pocatello Development Authority that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has
progressed as indicated and is in accordance with the contract documents and that the current payment

shown herein is now due.

Amount Certified. . .............. $43.274.11
Previous Amount Funded by PDA .. $904.631.70

Project Architect:

By: Jim Jenkins Date: July 8, 2009

101 N. Main

Pocatello, Idaho 83204

P 208-232-3741

F 208-232-3782
maa@myers-anderson.com



Triangle, Inc.
PO Box 1082
Pocatello, Idaho 83204

PDA INVOICE #15 July 1, 2009

Work Completed as of: June 30, 2009

PDA Site: Triangle Redevelopment Project PHASE 1| (perimeter) and PHASE 2 (interior)

Date Payee Description Amount
6-18-09 Harris Inc — Pay Request #12 Progress Payment Phase 1 $  30,590.64
6-1909 Harris Inc — Pay Request #12 Progress payment Phase 2 $ 12,683.47

Total Reimbursement Request $ 43,274.11

Notes:
1. Reimbursements arranged according to Date Received.
2. Attached to Invoice - Invoices for the above services.

Construction Summary:
1. Total Site Construction Contract = $789,032.51; Includes both Phase 1 & 2 Efforts

2. Total Site Construction Completed = $789,032.51; Includes both Phase 1 & 2 Efforts
3. Balance to Finish Project = $0.00 including 5% Retainage

Respectfully Submitted:

TRIANGLE, INC.

By: Michael R. Jaglowski

P



Developer: Triangle Inc. Draw Requisition #: 15 FiNAL
PO Box 1082 Period Ending: 30-Jun-09
Pocatello, Idaho 83204 Requigition Date: 1=Jul-09
Project: PDA - Triangle Redevelopment Project
Special Instructions: NONE
Payment Request Summary
; Services ttobe] Balance to Complete
Budget Budget Revised Project| Previous Amount Previous Amount | Current Requestto |Current Reques!
Caleggnry Consultant / Contractor  { Original Project Budget Ad]ust?nent Budget I °°"“[',':::" T | ‘FundedbyPDA | Pald by Developer |be Paid by Developer]  Pald by PDA Praject
[Architectural & Engineering
Myers / Anderson 75,000.001 5,953.36| 80,953.36 81,806.74 72,660.83] 9,246.11 0.00 0.00: -Sﬁg.gg
Keller Associates - Platting 6,800.00 Q.00 6,800.00 £€,800.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 -00
Trangle Inc 18,711.17 0.00 18,711.17 18,711.17 18,711.17 0.00 0.00 0.00: 8-00
Xcell Engineering, LC 8,100.00 0.00 8,100.00| 8,100.00 0.00] 8,100.00 0.00 0.00 O‘BD
DDC, LLC 17,346.11 0.00 17,346.11 17,346.11 17,346.11 0.00! 0.00 0.001 o0
Blackrock Environmental 5,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,627.73 2,627.73] 0.00 0.00 0.00! 2,372,
Construction Englneering 275.00
Keller Assoclates-Can Eng 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00/ 23,725.00 23,725.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00 .
[Site Construction
Harris, Inc - Phase 1 485,418.00 58,885.51 544,301.51 544,301.51 513,710.87 0.06 0.00] 30,590.54 0.00
Harris, Inc - Phase 2 244,731.00 244,731.00] 244,731.00 232,047.53 57,606.10 0.00 12,683.47 0.00
City of Pocatello Water Dept. 13,248.67 13,248.67 13,248.67 13,248.67| 13,248.67 0.00/ 0.00 0.00]
idaho Power Compal 7,154.00 7,154.00] 7,154.00 7,154.00| 0.00] 0.C0 0.00 m
PROJECT TOTALS 905,506.95 64,838.87 970,345.82 968,651.93 904,631.71 91,600.88 0.00 43,274.11] 1,693.89
Percent Complete: 99.8% Service Completed To Date: 968,651.93
Percent Remaining: 0.2% Previous Funded - PDA 904,631.71
Prev) Funded - Develop 91,600.88
Arch and Eng Consultant Summary Requested from Developer: 0.00
Current PDA Request; 43,274.11

Myers / Anderson: Genral Consultant for the PDA, Triangle Project, Coordinates Sub-Consultant Efforts,
Myers Anderson's

Keller Assaciates - Plaiting:

Keller Assaclates - Con Eng:
Xcell Engineering:
Blackrock Environmentai:

Coordination of Platting efforts for the PDA Triangle Site

Provides Construction Engineering for the PDA Triangle Site,
Provided Geotechriical and Enviren
Provids professional assistance to com
Triangle, Inc: Development Company for the PDA Trian
DDC, LLC: Privious Development Company,

“Services Completed To Date" includes reimbursable expenses

3rd Avenue Development: Development company developing Lots 3 through 13 known as the “Live/Work Units”

Construction Summary
Harris, Inc. - Phase 1: Perimeter Ste Effort

Harris, inc. - Phase 2: Interior

Site Effort

Coardinates Construction Etforts

Coordinates and Reports to Myers Anderson
rmental Reponts for the PDA Triangle Site

pose the IDEQ required TFM Plan
gle Project, Pre-Pays Arch and Eng Efforts, Pre-Pays Site Construction Efforts
no longer In operational contral of the PDA Triangle Site



4,

N
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME

NT AlA DOCUMENT G702 (instructions on reverse 5ide) PAGE ONE OF

-

e

CONTRACT FOR:

PAGES
TO OWNER: ”G\‘%\{,\WL PROJECT: ~ WA k Phase OWE COD Lo carion no. V2 Distribution to:
Yo By 1 Lo E Cantyer St PERIOD TO: O OWNER
freatdlo daho BB Yocat O\o \date B2204 PROJECT NOS.: Ofg {04 5/33%*}'?550
B Al R
FROM CONTRACTOR: W i s Ve VIA ARCHITECT: M ave, Pnzlusseny M}*g_}s CONTRACT DATE: |« \G.6F [J
usse ﬁfwr'h. T oy N - Mainm Stveet O
focat lin \ddno L3202 tocoX lo Wdalho B¥ZDY

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, Ala Document G703, is attached

The undersigned Contractor certifics thar 10 the best of the Confracior s knowledge, infor
mation and betief the Work covered by this Application for Paymient has been completed
in accordunce with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issucd and pay-
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein s now due.

./

22AAA ‘{ ﬂm‘/—/

CONTRACLTOR:

By: y Date: Db\\% \'ZOOE]

7
State of: | Adalho
County of: DBawnne e
Subscribed and sworn (o hefore DEBh?gTAARY puBL\%

me this /f% day of J*ML{_ ZM; STATE OF |DAH '

[~

H HITCHCOGK

P e

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . . . . Cs__WES , w\G 0o
2 Net change by Change Orders . ... . .. % 5%, 55\
3. CONTRACT SUM 7O DATE (Linc | + 2) L 5WL B0\ 5
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE . ... .. 8 5 Uy =2e1: =\
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a1 .5 % of Completed Work g (oRE vl )
{Columns D + E on G703) :
b, % of Stored Material ] [N a1l
(Column F on G703)
Total Rewinage {Line 5a + 3b or
Total in Column I of G703) .. ... .. .. .8 (eRR =]a)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. .. ... .. 3 5LW\g L 20 (=1

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) ...... . ... c.....8

. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) 3

20,540 - bn |

O 0O

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved in

previous months by Qwner

Towl approved this Month
TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Notary Public: e voowadn ﬁm,@

My Commission expires: 72\ 2 %M%
: 4

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies o the Qwner that ¢ the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work'is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Conteactor

is entided to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
sMLiLL_

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .

(Attack explirhition X unt certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial
all figurey dm th¥s Agp tion and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
conform .,,_i drnoun tified. )

ARCHITEGT:

By: () 2 Date: '_] o Mt éﬁ

= T LI
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payall)le olniy to the Con-
tractor nagmed herein. Issuance, payment. and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

S

1
%

7

,%__ S
A

L
k)
L/

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT » 1992 EDITION = AIA® »
AVENUE, NW. WASHINGTON. D€ 2mi6-5292 « WARNING: Unlicensed photocapying viclates L.

BIY92 « THE AMERICAN INSTITLTE OF ARCHITECTTS, 1735 NEW YORK
S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

G702-1992

CAUTION: You should use an ariginal AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when decuments are reproduced.



Harris Inc.

Progress Billing

4555 Burley Drive
Pocatello ID 83202
208 237 0575 Application: 12
Prone: 06.137-0476 Fex 208290630 Period: 06/17/2009
License: 10657-AAA-1-3
Owner: Triangle Inc. Job Location: The Triangle - Phase 1 & 2
PO Box 1082 PO Box 1082
Pocatello ID 83204 Pocatello 1D 83204

Application For Payment On Contract

Contractor's Certification of Work

Original Contract........c.ecorservursensssmsescsranses 485,416.00 The undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's
knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
Net Change by Change Orders............... 58,885.51 accordance with the plans and specifications to the level of completion
Contract Sum to Date..........cccoorun.... - 544,301.51 indicated on the attached schedule of completion.
Total Complete to Date.........ceerreeremnresaens 544,301.51
Contractor: Date: O’c\ \% S_‘;QQQ
Total Retained...........cccccrrceeiirecnemrerrcesannns 0.00
Total Earned Less Retained............ 544,301.51
Architect: Date:
Less Previous Billings........ccececssecrrarnornenn. 513,710.87
Current Payment Due.......cccceeceerncerrenenens 30,590.64 Owner: —Date:
Balance on Contract........ecerueuveemeerseenenenss 0.00
Terms: Invoices are due and payable from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

12.00 % per month. Please make checks payable to: Harris Inc.
Thank you for your prompt payment.



~ PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Completed

Application: 12
Period: 06/17/2009

Description of Work

1 - Mobilization/Bond

2 - Saw Cut Asphait

3 - Asphalt Removal

4 - Remove Water Service M
5 - Remove Catch Basin

6 - Remove Manholes

7 - Remove Storm Drain Line
& - Remove Sanitary Sewer
9 - Remove Subsoils

10 - Install HDPE Pipe

11 - Install PVC Sewer Pipe
12 - Fire Hydrant Assembly
13 - 30" Catch Basin

14 - 48" Storm Drain Manhoie
15 - Subgrade Compacted
16 - Install Geortextile

17 - Install 8" Thick 2" Cr

18 - Install 4" Thick Asphalt
19 - Install 2 1/2" Thick

21 - Traffic control

22 - Standard Curb and Gutte
23 - HCP Ramps

24 - Hand Stk Curb and Gutt
25 - Sidewalk

26 - Ferguson Geotextile

27 - Pocatello Precast

32 - Surveying

30 - Sidewalk Removal

35 - Tree Rings

38 - Greenway Landscape

Scheduled
7,834.00
3,380.00

18,888.00
5,817.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,519.00

10,650.00

10,638.00

35,892.00

19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00

13,829.00
7,447.00

28,721.00
9,735.00

17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00

65,582.00
5,547.00

13,444.00
3,935.00
1,141.00

12,490.00

47,044.00

Changes

Contract
7,834.00
3,380.00
18,888.00
5,917.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,519.00
10,650.00
10,638.00
35,892.00
19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00
13,829.00
7,447.00
28,721.00
9,735.00
17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00
55,582.00
5,547.00
13,444.00
3,935.00
1,141.00
12,490.00
47,044.00

Previous Current Comp. Stored Mat.

7,834.00
3,380.00
18,888.00
5,917.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,619.00
10,650.00
10,638.00
356,892.00
19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00
13,829.00
7,447.00
28,721.00
9,735.00
17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00
55,026.18
5,547.00
13,444.00
3,935.00
1,141.00
12,490.00
44,691.80

5565.82

2,352.20

Total Comp.
7,834.00
3,380.00

18,888.00
5,917.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,512.00

10,650.00

10,638.00

35,892.00

19,235.00
7,286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00

13,829.00
7,447.00

28,721.00
9,735.00

17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00

55,5682.00
5,547.00

13,444.00
3,935.00
1,141.00

12,490.00

47,044.00

%
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

Balance

Retained

Page 2



PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Completed

Appiication: 12

Period: 06/17/2009

Description of Work

Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Current Comp. Stored Mat. Total Comp. % Balance Retained

39 - E-Permits and Mobilize 2,129.00 2,129.00 2,129.00 2,129.00 100.00
40 - E-Underground Conduits 7.780.00 7,780.00 7,780.00 7,780.00 100.00
41 - E-Pole Bases 7.056.00 7,056.00 7,056.00 7,056.00 100.00
42 - E-Poles, Fixtures, Panel 84,037.00 84,037.00 84,037.00 84,037.00 100.00
43 - E-Install Conductors 10,425.00 10,425.00 10,425.00 10,425.00 100.00
44 - Construction Sign 653.00 653.00 653.00 653.00 100.00
Change Orders# 1 19,488.00 19,488.00 19,488.00 19,488.00 100.00
Change Order # 3 8,142.18 8,142,186 8,142.16 8,142.16 100.00
Water Taps . 3,295.35 3,995.35 3,995.35 3,995.35 100.00
Liquid Damages -5,000.00 -5,000.00 -5,000.00 -5,000.00 100.00
Change Order 6 Interior Light 32,260.00 32,260.00 31,614.80 645.20 32,260.00 100.00

Totais: 485,416.00 58,885.51 544,301.51 540,748.29 3,553.22 644,301.51 100.00

Page 2

3



AN
.

APPL'CAT'ON AND CERTIF'CATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 gnstructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF

A

A

s

PAGES

PROJECT: ~ WA,

TO OWNER: T;\'ama\.(/\,we_,
Lows

Yo By 1

foeatdlo daho 32204
FROM CONTRACTOR: W iyt e \nes
ds5s ﬂfuw’h-
N focar o |4
CONTRACT FOR:

VIA ARCHITECT:

v
‘3202

e Phoase TosSo (=25

Yocat dlo \dabiy Bo204

Mmmm Mlk&s CONTRACT DATE: |+ \5.&78 a
ot N . WUaiv Stveet .
tocoX o dalo E»209

APPLICATION NO.: \ 2.
PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS.: OleloYy

Distribution to-
0O OWNER
BARCHITECT
0 CONTRACTOR

. CenYer st

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Cantinuarion Sheet, ATA Document G703, is atiached

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM o CS_ZRMN, TR 00
2 Net change by Change QOrders . ... . .8 O OD
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line + + 2) .. $_22%u ., 12\ - O
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE. ... .5_22 W\ , 12\ - OO

{Column G on G703)
S RETAINAGE:

a % of Completed Work % O-on

{Columns D+ E on G703
b. _____ % of Stored Material $ OO0

{Column F on G703)
Total Reminage (Line Sa + Sbh or

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Conractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, thie all amounis have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issucd and pay-
menis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

)

CONTRACTOR: i

) — .
By: A poadh, |l o Darte: Q&.\.Lgim_
\ 2 F
State of: | Aalno
County of: Bawwne e .

Subscribed and sworn o hefore § DEBORAH HITCHCOCK
NOTARY PUBLIC

. F é -
me this /?M day "'JML& M? ‘ * STATE OF |DAHQ

Total in Column | of G703) . ... ... ... . ....8 - o0

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... .. .. .. g 21, 12\ - OO
(Linc 4 less Line 5 Total) - .

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) ... ... ... ... ... § 232, 0u0 .63

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 2., 82 % |

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line @) 8

© 0D

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Totat changes approved in
previous months by Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

Noury Public: "¢ hpowadna -\.—h'\'zlm.n@ ’
My Commission expires: 2O\ «ZMQ&;% @i

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Bocuments, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies o the Qwner that © the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

grrnount certified differs from the amount applied Sfor Initiat
ication and on the Continuation Sheet that cre changed to
certified.)

By: &1 i A " Date: 7‘7“,0%

This Cegtificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
tractor hamed herein. Issuance, payment and acceprance of payment are without
prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

]
= e
G

CAUTION: You should use an original AlA document which hag thic rantinn nrintad in rad A n Aricisal accconn Mt abenmn e

AlA DOCUMENT G702 » APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT » 1992 EDITION « AIA®D o
AVENUE. NW.L WASHINGTON, DC. 200065192 « WARNING: Unficensed Photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

@1092 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1733 NEW YNRK

G702-1992

B L T T O



Harris Inc.

] 4555 Burley Drive Prog ress B ! I Ilng
£ i N Pocatelio ID 83202
@ém M Cormag o 208 237 0575 Application: 12
T e ey Period: 06/17/2009
License: 10657-AAA-1-3
Owner: Triangle Inc. Job Location: The Triangle - Phase 1 & 2
PO Box 1082 ' PO Box 1082
Pocatello ID 83204 Pocatello ID 83204
Application For Payment On Contract Contractor's Certification of Work
Original Contract . 244,731.00 The undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's
knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
Net Change by Change Orders................ 0.00 accordance with the plans and specifications to the level of completion
Contract Sum to Date............................... 244,731.00 indicated on the attached schedule of completion.
Total Complete to Date....ccueecereeerrecennnen. 244,731.00 _
Contractor: Date:_e~ g l \R S‘ZOOO'\
Total Retained.......ccccoemirirnecemnccnrescnncncenn. 0.00
Total Earned Less Retained.................... 244,731.00
Architect: Date:
Less Previous Billings......... 232,047.53
Current Payment Due..........ccecevenrmeennn... 12,683.47 Owner: Date:
Balance on Contract..........ccoceevemmunnn...... 0.00
Terms: Invoices are due and payable from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

12.00 . % per month. Please make checks payable to: Harris Inc.

Thank you for your prompt payment.



PROGRESS BILLING

Qchedule of Work Completed

Application: 12

Period: 06/17/2009

Descriptivrn o7 Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Current Comp. Stored Mat. Total Comp. % Balance Retained
1 - Mobllization/Bond 6,410.00 6,410.00 6,410.00 6,410.00 100.00
Clearing and Grubbing 2,928.00 2,928.00 2,928.00 2,928.00 100.00
Asphalt Removal 2,841.00 2,841.00 2,841.00 2,841.00 100.00
48" Sewer Manholes 3,222.00 3,222.00 3,222.00 3,222.00 100.00
Subgrade Compacted 2,265.00 2,265.00 2,265.00 2,265.00 100.00
Install Geotextile 3,624.00 3,624.00 3,624.00 3,624.00 100.00
install 8" Thick 2" Crushed 29,440.00 29,440.00 29,440.00 29,440.00 100.00
Install 4" Thick 3/4" Crushe 15,852.00 15,852.00 15,852.00 15,852.00 100.00
_Install 2 1/2" Thick Asphalt 61,143.00 61,143.00 61,143.00 61,143.00 100.00
Surveying 3,934.00 3,934.00 3,834.00 3,934.00 100.00
Standard Curb and Gutter 7.845.00 7,845.00 7,845.00 7,845.00 100.00
Valley Gutters - 9,384.00 9,394.00 9,394.00 9,394.00 100.00
Extruded Curb 8,842.00 8,842.00 8,842.00 8,842.00 100.00
Dumpster Pad 12,062.00 12,052.00 12,052.00 12,052.00 100.00
Ferguson 38,966.00 38,966.00 38,966.00 38,966.00 100.00
Greenway Landscape 23,522.00 23,522.00 23,051.56 470.44 23,522.00 100.00
E-Permits and Mobilization 236.00 236.00 236.00 236.00 100.00
E-Underground Conduit/Fittin 864.00 864.00 864.00 864.00 100.00
E-Pole Bases 784.00 784.00 784.00 784.00 100.00
E-Poles, Fixtures, Panels 9,337.00 9,337.00 9,337.00 9,337.00 100.00
E-Instaill Conductors 1,158.00 1,158.00 1,158.00 1,158.00 100.00
Construction Sign 72.00 72.00 72.00 72.00 100.00
Totals: 244,731.00 244,731.00 244,260.56 470.44 244,731.00 100.00

Page 2 of 2



Harris Inc. O R T T Transmittal

AREEWY: 4555 Burley Drive
Seamees  Pocatello ID 83202 “ J”i Date: 06-30-2009

1
eyDim, Pacalo, D 63202 D08 237 0575

*206-237-6575 Fax 208-237-0520

cicense: 10657-AAA-1-3

To: Myers Anderson Architects Project: 529
101 N Main Street The Triangle - Phase 1 & 2
Pocatello ID 83204 PO Box 1082

Pocatello ID 83204

Prepared By: Scott Harris

ltem Quantity Description

1 1 Paid receipt of light pole
2 1 Consent of Surety

3 1 Affidavit of Payrolls

4 1 Affidavit of Payrolls

5 1

Insurance Statement
es

iease sign and date this form as proof that you are in receipt of the above listed items.
Return form to Harris Inc.

Signed: Date:




PAGE DOCENENT NUNMRBER

D & S ELECTRICAL SUPPLY - POC 01 0108500-01

363 WEST CHUBBCI]JECK RgAD . 2
WAREHOUSE RECEIVIN 'LEASE REFER TO NUMBER ABOVE,
POCATELLO, ID 83202 WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES
Phone: (208) 237-8200  Fax: (208) 237-8210 . REMIT TO:
D & S Electrical Supply Co.
P.O. Box 2502

INVOICE Phone: G08 235200

s ]

0 CASH/CHECK SALES H HARRISINC

L POCATELLO I **WILL ADVISE**

D  VALUED CUSTOMER P VALUED CUSTOMER

POCATELLO, ID 83201 POCATELLO, ID 83201

T T

o] (o]

ai%m DIV. SIM. ISM. SALESMAN CUSTOMBRNUMBER | CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER DATE PICKED UPBY

M 01 | 0001 | SJH SARA JACOBSON CASPO HARRIS INC . 06/16/09
SHIP VIA SALBSMAN JOB NAME ) TERMS
PICK UP SCOTT HARRIS TRIANGLE NET 30
IEEM DESCRIPTTON . ORDERED SHIPPED BACKORDER  UNIT PRICE vin EXTENDED PRICE (7D
SPC S6825A-70HPS FIXTURE 1 1 0 0.00 E 0.00

SHERWIN WILLIAMS ZSWl121e6

002 | SPC SP€825-12-Z POLE 1 1 0 0.00 E 0.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS ZSWlzleé

003 |LOT TOTAL LOT PRICE FOR POLE 1 1 0 2150.00 E 2150.00
AND FIXTURE (

S‘JI‘B‘I‘OTAL- 2,150.00 TAX: 129.00 [

dl;ﬁnﬂavs, mf:wm?mmmm AZD%hnndhngdmr mmmmgo%m& s SHIP DATE CARRIER | FREIGHT AMOUNT] TOTAL K
paid for. Awomlsmdlwandpnyamlomnf foll et &mdm GBOF?%%%PER%NTHM:& L

mAﬂ'ERcENTAGERA F2§%willbeapphed(oallpastduea 2,279.00

C/DTERMS
1. NET2STHEROX 3. 1% I0THPROX

CUSTOMER ORIGINAL 2. 12% I0THPROX 4. 2% 10THFROX




D& § ELECTRICAL SUPRLY

363 U CRUBBUCK R
POCATELLD T 63762
TERMINAL 1.D.: ERE )
HERCHANT #:
AUEK
KeippiATa06k
SALE
" BATCH: 0093 THVOICE: 043660
DATE: JUN 19, 09 IIIE: 08:59
RRit: 00930062 AUTH HD: 163413
TOTAL $2279.08

CUSTONER CoPy



By

Sonn O Bl

-

CONSENT OF ownER _ |
SURETY COMPANY ConTRACIOR 5
TO FINAL PAYMENT =~ SURTY =

AlA DOCUMENT G707 ‘ Bond No. 3-961-577

_ The Triangle Site Development
PROJECT: Phases I & 2, Pocatello, ID.
(name, address)

&+ ]

TO (Ownern
I_ngle, o, "] ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
PO Box 7 CONTRACT FOR:
Pocatello, ID 83201 Harris, Inc.
{__ ‘ ___J CONTRACT DATE: January 15, 2008
CONTRACTOR: Haris I, |
4555 Burley Dr. o
Pocatello, ID 83202 FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $756.772.51

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the

there insert name and address of Surety Company)

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Compan

136 North Third Street ’
Hamilton, OH 45025 ) » SURETY COMPANY,

on bond of there insert name and address of Contractor)

Harris Inc.

4555 Burley Drive _ A :
Pocatello, ID 83202 ' o . CONTRA(?I' OR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to. the Contractor shall not
relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations 1O (here insert name and .address of Owner)

Triangle, Inc. X
" POBox7 ., OWNER,
Pocatello, ID 83201 . : . . .

as set forth in the said Surety Company"s' bond.

"IN WITNESS WHEREQF, ) '
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this  26th : day of June . 19 2009 .

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Surety Company

Signature

Attorney-in-Fact
Title

(Seal):

NOTE: This form is to be used.as a companion document to AIA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND
CLAIMS, Current Edition

AIA DOCUMENT G707 * CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT * APRIL 7970 EDITION * AlA® ONE PAGE
© 1970 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006



CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY
THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

No. 39-449

Know All Men by These Presents:  That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN

*JRANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, pursuant to the authority granted by Anticle IIl, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio

alty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Barbara Steele, Knthy Murray, Loren Azzola,

vLorna C. Bartlett or Gradyit Staley of Pocatella, Idahe its true and lawful agent (s) end attomey (s)-in-fact, to make, excoute, seal and deliver for-and on its behalf

85 surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in .any single instance FIVE MILLION
($5,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undettaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and
piuposes, as if they hed been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Fairfield, Ohio, in

their own proper persons. .
The anthority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Coinpany and West American Insurance
Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of cach Company this 29th day of June, 2006.

S Bawrence

Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO,
COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 29th day. of June, 2006 before the subscriber; a Notary Public of the State of Chio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came
Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally
known to be-the individual and officer described in, and who exccuted the preceding; instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me
duly sworn deposes and says that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said
Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instroment by the authority and direction of the said

Corporations.
N’I‘ESTII:JONY WHEREOQOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.
L

(’M%JX ﬂuﬁmﬁ/

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio

"My Conumission expires August 6, 2007,
This power of attorney-is granted under and by authority of Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
and West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read: '
’ Aticle IIl, Section 9. Appointment of Attomeys-in-Fact. The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice-President, the Secretary or any Assistant
Secretary of the corporation shill be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact. for the puspose of signing the name of the
corporation as surety to, and to execute, attach the seal of the corpuration to, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or
other instruments of suretyship and policies of insarance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, comoration, partnership, limited limbility company or other entity,
or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or.any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America or any agency
thereof, or to any other political subdivision thereof

This instrument is signed and sealed as authorized by the following resolution edopted by the Boerds of Directors of the Companies on October 21, 2004:

RESOLVED, That the signature of any officer of the Company authorized under Asticle JII, Section 9 of its Code of Regulations and By-laws and the
Compeny seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or.copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its
behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective Jimnits of their
authority; and to revoke any such appointment. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal and shall, with respect to
any bond, undertaking or other written obligations in the nature thereof to which it is attached, be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed. } .

CERTIFICATE

1, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify thet the foregoing power of
attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies end are in full force and effect on

this date.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this _ 26TH __ day of JUNE 2009

Mt L f

Assistant Secretary




RN AT CORTHRACTOR

4555 Burley Drive, Pocatello, ID 83202
Phone: 208-237-0575 Fax 208-237-0520

Monday, June 29, 2009

Mike Jaglowski
Triangle Inc.

P.O. Box 1082
Pocatello, ID 83204

Subject: Insurance Triangle Project

"Harris Inc. certifies that all required insurance policies will remain in affect for 2 years
from date of Substantial Completion.

i /i

Scott Harris



Phone: 208-237-0575 Fax 208-237-0520

Monday, June 29, 2009

Mike Jaglowski
Triangle Inc.

P.O. Box 1082
Pocatello, ID 83204

Subject: Payroll Affidavit
Harris Inc. certifies ghat all payrolls have been made on this project.

]

Scott Harris

s




RE.  Thefangle Subdivision:
Poedtalio, 1daha

Should you have any quesfion please contactus:at:

Iy Sitbmitted,

KELLER ASSOCIATES, INC

Michael R. Jaglowski, P.E., CPESC

cc:  JimJenkins Myers-Anderson Architects
File ’
















